
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)ss 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on January 5, 2012 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated January 5, 2012 in Docket No. 07-0572 (Illinois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion -vs- Illinois Power Company d/b/a AmerenlP) was seryed electronically to 

the following parties: 

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
& Matthew Tomc 

Illinois Power Company 
d/b/a AmerenlP 

1901 Chouteau Ave 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mtomc@ameren.com 

Christopher W. Flynn, Albert D. Sturtevant 
& Mark W. DeMonte 

Attys. for Illinois Power Company 
d/b/a AmerenlP 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692 
learl@jonesday.com 
adsturtevant@jonesday.com 
mdemonte@jonesday.com 

James V. Olivero 

Jackie K. Voiles 
Illinois Power Company 
d/b/a AmerenlP 

607 E. Adams SI. 
Springfield, IL 62739 
jvoiles@ameren.com 

Burma Jones 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
bjones@icc.illinois.gov 

& Janis Von Qualen 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave., 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
jVOnqUal@icc.illinois.9o~UL & 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th 
day of January A.D. 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MCWHINNIE 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE OF ILUNOIS 
~ COMMISSION EXPIRES:08I10115 


